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THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number q? - 2°°5ﬁ

To authorize certain complaints
to the Assessment Review Board

Section 40 of the Assessment Act, R.S.0. 1990, c.A.31 permits a

municipality to complain in writing to the Assessment Review Board, that it or
another person was assessed too high or too low, was wrongly placed on or omitted
from the assessment roll and/or was wrongly on or omitted from the roll in respect
of school support.

The Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton has determined that it is

in the interest of The Corporation of the City of Brampton to file complaints with the
Assessment Review Board respecting the assessments described in this by-law.

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton

ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1.

Council this 30", day of March, 2005.

5/

Approved as to Content:

5omplaints to the Assessment Review Board respecting the assessments of
the persons and properties described in Schedule A to this by-law are
hereby authorized.

The City Treasurer or the Research Assistant - Assessment are hereby
authorized to sign on behalf of The Corporation of the City of Brampton, the
complaints authorized by section 1 of this by-law.

City staff are hereby authorized to attend any hearings of the Assessment
Review Board, or any court, arising out of the complaints authorized by
section 1 of this by-law.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THI IME and PASSED in Open
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)ﬂSA NNELL, MAYOR

CITY CLERK

"Don McFarlane,
Director of Revenue
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SCHEDULE "A"

06-0-001-18000
06-0-001-18001
06-0-001-18002
06-0-001-18010
06-0-003-18610
07-0-008-06500
07-0-008-17500
07-0-008-17700
07-0-008-17800
07-0-009-06500
12-0-002-05410
12-0-002-05500
12-0-002-17200
12-0-002-17300
14-0-097-06600
14-0-099-01810

605 Wanless Drive
McLaughlin Road North
McLaughlin Road North
McLaughlin Road North
Chinguacousy Road
10095 Bramalea Road
Torbram Road

10801 Torbram Road
Torbram Road

Airport Road

McVean Drive

9946 McVean Drive
Goreway Drive

9885 Airport Road
Creditview Road

Steeles Avenue West

Huntingwood Developments Ltd.
Rosebay Estates

Rosebay Estates

Senwood Developments Inc. -

1167 Wanless Ltd.

Bramalea & Bovaird Holdings Inc.
Casa-North Investments Inc
Casa-North Investments Inc
Casa-North Investments Inc
Casa-North Investments Inc
Hamount Investment Ltd.

Laurelpark Inc.

Hopewell Development (Ontario) Inc.
Hopewell Development (Ontario) Inc.
Monarch Concstruction Limited

Sundial Homes (Sheridan) Limited

Plan M1669

Plan M1661

Plan M1661

Plan M1655

Incorrect Tax Class
Plan M1666

Plan M1667

Plan M1667 & M1666
Plan M1666 & M1667
Plan M1667

Plan M1656

Plan M1656

Plan M1671

Plan M1668

Plan M1662

Incorrect Tax Class



