

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number 97-2005

To authorize certain complaints to the Assessment Review Board

Section 40 of the Assessment Act, R.S.O. 1990, c.A.31 permits a municipality to complain in writing to the Assessment Review Board, that it or another person was assessed too high or too low, was wrongly placed on or omitted from the assessment roll and/or was wrongly on or omitted from the roll in respect of school support.

The Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton has determined that it is in the interest of The Corporation of the City of Brampton to file complaints with the Assessment Review Board respecting the assessments described in this by-law.

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton **ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:**

- Complaints to the Assessment Review Board respecting the assessments of the persons and properties described in Schedule A to this by-law are hereby authorized.
- The City Treasurer or the Research Assistant Assessment are hereby 2. authorized to sign on behalf of The Corporation of the City of Brampton, the complaints authorized by section 1 of this by-law.
- City staff are hereby authorized to attend any hearings of the Assessment Review Board, or any court, arising out of the complaints authorized by section 1 of this by-law.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRP TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 30th, day of March, 2005.

CITY CLERK

Approved as to Content:

Don McFarlane.

Director of Revenue

dministration

SCHEDULE "A"

ROLL#	ADDRESS	OWNER	REASON
06-0-001-18000	605 Wanless Drive	Huntingwood Developments Ltd.	Plan M1669
06-0-001-18001	McLaughlin Road North	Rosebay Estates	Plan M1661
06-0-001-18002	McLaughlin Road North	Rosebay Estates	Plan M1661
06-0-001-18010	McLaughlin Road North	Senwood Developments Inc	Plan M1655
06-0-003-18610	Chinguacousy Road	1167 Wanless Ltd.	Incorrect Tax Class
07-0-008-06500	10095 Bramalea Road	Bramalea & Bovaird Holdings Inc.	Plan M1666
07-0-008-17500	Torbram Road	Casa-North Investments Inc	Plan M1667
07-0-008-17700	10801 Torbram Road	Casa-North Investments Inc	Plan M1667 & M1666
07-0-008-17800	Torbram Road	Casa-North Investments Inc	Plan M1666 & M1667
07-0-009-06500	Airport Road	Casa-North Investments Inc	Plan M1667
12-0-002-05410	McVean Drive	Hamount Investment Ltd.	Plan M1656
12-0-002-05500	9946 McVean Drive	Laurelpark Inc.	Plan M1656
12-0-002-17200	Goreway Drive	Hopewell Development (Ontario) Inc	c. Plan M1671
12-0-002-17300	9885 Airport Road	Hopewell Development (Ontario) Inc	c. Plan M1668
14-0-097-06600	Creditview Road	Monarch Concstruction Limited	Plan M1662
14-0-099-01810	Steeles Avenue West	Sundial Homes (Sheridan) Limited	Incorrect Tax Class